F-35-53-04
December 2019
1
FEATURES
• Combustion blower relay with post-purge
• Available Soft Start (Ramp up/down of Blower)
• System Diagnostic LED
• Single or Multiple tries for ignition (TFI)

 fenwalcontrols.com
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
35 – 53
Description
X X X - X X X
PRODUCT DESIGNATION
2 = STANDARD MODEL / NON SOFT-START
3 = OEM SPECIFIC
4 = SOFT START/STOP (5 SEC)
6 = SOFT START/STOP (3.5 SEC)
7 = SOFT START/STOP (8.4 SEC)
8 = AFTERMARKET KIT
9 = NON-STANDARD CONFIGURATION
TRIAL FOR IGNITION
1 = 5 SECONDS
3 = 7 SECONDS
5 = 10 SECONDS
7 = 15 SECONDS
8 = 24 SECONDS
INTER-PURGE
0 = NONE
1 = 15 SECONDS
3 = 24 SECONDS
PRE-PURGE
0 = NONE
1 = 15 SECONDS
3 = 24 SECONDS
TRIES FOR IGNITION & METHOD OF FLAME SENSE
0 = SINGLE TRY - LOCAL SENSE
1 = SINGLE TRY - REMOTE SENSE
5 = THREE TRIES - LOCAL SENSE
6 = THREE TRIES - REMOTE SENSE
POST-PURGE
3 = 45 SECONDS
5 = 90 SECONDS
6 = 130 SECONDS
7 = 150 SECONDS
RECYCLE/RE-IGNITION & RESET
1 = RECYCLE W/ 1HR AUTO RESET
2 = RECYCLE W/O RESET
3 = RE-IGNITION W/ 1HR AUTO RESET
4 = RE-IGNITION W/O RESET
X
A 3, 8 or 9 in this location
indicates a special configuration.
Consult Fenwal Controls
for operating characteristics of this control.
EXPORT INFORMATION (USA)
Jurisdiction: EAR
Classification: EAR99